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Qb :   0.24 +  0.03

 -  0.04 

rQb :   30.8  
    arcsec

Qb
halo-corr :   0.22

rQb
halo-corr :   30.8 arcsec

Qb
bar-only :   0.24

rQb
bar-only :   30.8 arcsec

(Qb
bar-only)halo-corr :   0.22

(rQb
bar-only)halo-corr :   30.8 arcsec

QT(rbar) :   0.13 +  0.01
 -  0.02 

QT
halo-corr(rbar) :   0.12

ε :   0.56

A2
max :   0.47

rA2 :   29.2 arcsec

A2(rbar) :   0.18

A4
max :   0.20

V3.6µm
max      :  174.5 +   2.8

 -   6.0  km/s

r3.6µm
max      : 107.25 +  1.50 arcsec

V3.6µm(Ropt) :  168.3 +   1.9
 -   4.2  km/s

dRV3.6µm(0) :  198.8 +  18.7
 -  30.0  km/s/kpc

Mh/M∗(<Ropt) :   1.34

a :   22.7 kpc

V∞ :  325.5 km/s

NGC 3953

 

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Radius (arcsec)

0

100

200

300

V
 (

k
m

/s
)

rbar

V

Vhalo

V3.6µm

VHI
max

 

0 20 40 60 80
Radius (arcsec)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

Q
T rbar

QT

QT
halo-corr

QT
bar-only

QT
bar-only&halo-corr


